The Honda

Nationiwide

Motocross
Network.

Honda introduce one of the fastest-moving services in motocross—the
official Honda Off-Road Competition Dealer Network.

Ateach of the 21 specialist dealers listed, you'll find Honda’s brilliant new
CR range of championship-derived motocross bikes. Plus a comprehensive
range of spares, already in stock for when you need them. And a special
hotline direct to Honda, for problem parts. :

If you're a motocross biker in a hurry, you need the Honda Network.

HONDA OFF-ROAD COMPETITION DEALERS

AVON Fowlers of Bristol Ltd
96/100 Grosvenor Road, Bristol
Tel: 0272 551538

BEDFORDSHIRE Camden Motor Cycles
1/9 London Road, Dunstable. Tel: 0582 63183

BERKSHIRE The Windsor Comp Shop
91/93 St Leonards Road, Windsor
Tel: Windsor 65743

CHESHIRE H.D. Cartwrigéxt Ltd
74 Buxton Road, Heaviley, Stockport
Tel: 061480 5180

DEVON Torbay Motor Cycles Ltd
128 Ashburton Road, Newton Abbott
Tel: 0626 2646

HAMPSHIRE Hanham Motor Cycles
108a Christchurch Road, Ringwood

Tel: 042 543956

Des Helyar Motor Cycles, The Forge Garage
Pamber Heath Road, Tadley

Tel: 0734 700665

HEREFORDSHIRE Stormer Moto Cross
Sales Ltd., Wilton Road, Ross on Wye

Tel: 0989 2350

KENT Vic Eastwood. London Road, Swanley
Tel: 0322 (82 from London) 69469

LANCASHIRE Bill Head (Preston) Ltd
Southgate, Preston. Tel: 0772 51885

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE Henstocks
126/128 Chesterfield Road, Mansfield
Tel: 0623 25311

SHROPSHIRE Honda Equipe Ludlow
Coronation Avenue, Ludlow. Tel: 05844738

STAFFORDSHIRE C.G.H. Mote Cross Ltd
12/13 High Street, Tutbury. Tel: 0283 813489

SUFFOLK John Banks Honda Centre
Tayfen Road, Bury St Edmunds
Tel: 0284 2382

SURREY Comerfords Ltd., Oxford House
Portsmouth Road, Thames Ditton
Tel: 01-398 5531

WEST MIDLANDS Sherwood Garage
182 Robin Hood Lane, Hall Green
Birmingham B28. Tel: 021777 2499

SOUTH YORKSHIRE D.C. Cook Motor
Cycles, 95/101 Doncaster Road, Goldthorpe
Nr. Rotherham. Tel: 0709 892240

WEST YORKSHIRE Colin Appleyard Ltd
Wellington Road, Worth Way, Keighley
Tel: 0535 606311

SCOTLAND Victor Devine

215/223 Great Western Road, Glasgow
Tel: 041332 6264 d

A & G Scotcomp Ltd., 15 Glenagnes Road
Dundee. Tel: 0382 643 178

NORTHERN IRELAND -
Allens Autos (Portadown) Ltd
Woodside, Portadown, Craigavon
County Armagh

Tel: 0762 32525

Believe in freedom.Believe in fZ{e s ¥;\




FOR THE
CLASSIC EVENTS
KEAD THE
CLASSIC REPORT .

EVERY FRIDAY 30p

THE NATIONAL MAYBUG SCRAMBLE
incorporating
the 2nd Round of the 1981 JMXMA
250cc Moto-Cross Championship

Organised (on behalf of the A.C.U.) by
WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre)

A National Competition for solo motor-cycles held under the General
Competition Rules (10th Edition), the Standing Regulations of the A.C.U.
and these Supplementary Regulations.

Permit No. AC.U. 212 T.C.C. No. 79/216
OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting:
Appointed by the ACU. . . R T T o 5 @ i
Appointed by the A.C.U. Wessex Centre ettt o JKCBlIampied
Appointed by the West Wilts MC. . . . . . . . . A C.Dyke
Clerigof the Course &84S 0 SLISRICEIUN B0 . P. Lamer
SCRIINEBIST . . Aeil a5 Gm e e C Selman 1/C
Slameny o i e P T e e o TR SinG
Medieal Doglopie e =" S~ <& R S B =l
Noise Meter Operators.. . . . . . . . . I\/I Frost & G. Jacobs
Chief Marshal . . R W O e - DL MOISEY
Chief Paddock Marshal SRV TR USRER eNseR Ry T RINLEL Andiews
Lap'Scorers.. . 1 T S EISTEE SRR IQG S Ivisl K Hotsey I/C
First Al “. ¥30 =0 1 SO STOREEROVALE. SRR SREdWCoss
Publicity . . BWSEhAsE US0R GOl = e GEleyd
Course: Marshals . . % . Sl B e West erts I\/lotor Club Members
and Wessex Centre Clubs
Public’Address . . .f .0 rand sisni i1 Ringwood Publie Address
AMNOUMGETS 4: © & =t il sl B sl iiadiess 1 o o o P Balley ‘& DSrith
Gate’Marshals s .5 . @ FEnhs ey it . . R.James I/C
Refreshments™ . o 0. 0.8 S0 0 0 Mrs R Andrews & Mrs. R. Lloyd
TravellingiMarshal: « s . & s we i . . . . R Strange
Pit Announcer . . o SRR S e o s Miss D, Jamies
Secretary of the Meetmg . .. Mrs. E Larner

2 Queens Gardens, Hllperton Marsh Trowbndge Wilts BA14 7PU
Tel. Trowbridge 65204



GRAHAM’S — KAWASAKI

GRAHAM'S KAWASAKI

sales - service
spares- repairs

100% Kawasaki

Most models in stock

SAKI

M — SNV HYES

7/

AHAM S — K AWA
VS WM

Crankshaft repairs most makes
Fork repairs Wheel rebuilding

HUNDREDS OF PARTS

Al

N
il

==
FOR HUNDREDS OF BIKES o M
Stockists of: GY

Kiwi, Centurion, Agori and Phil Read BJy)
Helmets b
K. & N. Filters :: Rickman Accessories E
Brealy Smith Fairings
Bob Heath Visors b
Avon and Conti Tyres g
Trials, Motocross and Road Handlebars =
Nylon Pro Jets @
Holts Motorcycle Spray Paints, etc., etc. u

Call Graham Newport Now -
Bath23427

17/18 ST. JAME’S PARADE, BATH

KAWASAK] GRAHAM'S £

2

'S — KAWASAKI

GRAFAM

S

JAPANESE MOTO CROSS MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
HONDA - KAWASAKI - SUZUKI - YAMAHA

The Japanese Moto Cross Manufacturers Association will in 1981
soonsor the British Moto Cross Championship, the National 250cc
Moto Cross Championship and the National 125cc Moto Cross
Championship.

Why should the worlds four leading motorcycle manufacturers
join together to sponsor these championships when commercially
they are in direct competition to each other?

The answer lies in the common desire to raise the general stan-
dards of British Moto Cross to a level more readily acceptable
to the general public. In the short term, the JMXMA aim to
improve both track facilities and racing standards with a view to
attracting more spectators and thereby increase public awareness
of Moto Cross as an enjoyable and exciting spectator sport.

In the long term the ]MXMA hope that by raising both the level
of facilities and public interest, major sponsors will be attracted
to British Moto Cross and provide the high level of support and
exposure that it truly deserves.

THE JMXMA WISH TO THANK THE AUTO CYCLE UNION AND
THE ORGANISING CLUBS OF THE BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP TITLE
ROUNDS FOR THEIR CO-OPERATION AND TO TRIALS AND MOTO
CROSS NEWS FOR THEIR SUBSTANTIAL PROMOTIONAL SUPPORT.




For Your Outdoor
Sports and Motorcycle
Clothing
By
Barbour, Belstaff, Stormcloud,

fh= Peter Dobbs, Stadium, Dunlop etc.
%= S5 Come to

@4 WEATHERGUARD

(IN ASSOCIATION WITH BON AUTO)

' 64 Lower Bristol Road
4 Phone Bath 25352 We welcome Access
NFSE
RIVER AVON

) E— MIDLAND BRIDGE

CHURCHILL
<— BRISTOL W LOWER BRISTOL RD BRIDGE ——
TRAFFIC <
LIGHTS 3 GREEN
r PARK
TAVERN
PARKING

MOBILE CATERERS
BOURNEMOUTH

%fﬁ/‘% J

CHERRYSONS LTD.

The services of our Mobile Canteens are available at any distance,
at gatherings where good catering at reasonable prices is desired.

The Hon. Secretary of a club in the Southern Centre writes:
“. .. would like to express our sincere thanks for the magnificent
service and quality of your catering . . . everyone was full of praise
and that is the sort of thing that does a club a whole lot of good.””

3 Boreham Road, Bournemouth, BH6 5BW

b4a Arnewood Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth
Bournemouth 424770 (STD 0202)
West Street, lichester — llchester 840471 (STD 0935)

ANNOUNCEMENTS

It would be appreciated if all those attending today’s Meeting would kindly read
the following announcements, which are of direct interest and concern to them.

WARNING

MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

‘It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers of the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage
and/or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.’’

POLICE NOTICE

Owing to the increasing number of theftsof and from motor vehicles at meetings
similar to that which you are now attending, the Police strongly advise you to lock
your car, or immobilise your motor cycle, and to remove all articles of value. If
your vehicle is stolen you may be reimbursed for its loss, but you will get no
compensation for the months of inconvenience suffered whilst awaiting the results
of your claim. If you have left your vehicle insecure, spare a few minutes to
immobilise it. It could save you hours in the weeks to come.

DOGS
Dogs must be kept on a leash at all times.

LITTER
Spectators and competitors are particularly requested not to leave any litter.

NOTICE TO RIDERS

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following
an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Liability for any claim
could rest with the owner of the machine being used (or the parents in the case of
a ‘Minor’).

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The West Wilts Motor Club wishes to thank JMXMA, Cherrysons and everyone
who has contributed to the success of the meeting.

Why not join the WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB and help to organise such events
as todays MAYBUG meeting or the 1981 500 Grand Prix at Farleigh Castle on July
4th and 5th?

We also run Trials and there are many Social functions during the year. For
further information contact: Asst. Secretary, Mrs. Liz Larner, 2 Queens Gardens,
Hilperton, Trowbridge. Tel: 65204.



Welcome

to Pickwick Lodge Farm for the 1981
MAYBUG TROPHY MOTO-CROSS incorporating
Round 2 of the JMXMA 250cc MOTO-CROSS
CHAMPIONSHIP. This is the second year with re-arranged
start area,a move the Club feels hasimproved the presentation
of the circuit.

We have an impressive list of 26 of the top 35 plus many
support championship drivers entered, and we can be assured
of keen, fast, and exciting racing.

For the JMXMA 250cc Championship the manufacturers
have put in their teams of Kevin Ruddock, Phillip Hanham
(Honda), Jonathan Wright, Vic Allan, Kelvin Tatum
(Kawasaki), Kevin Reed, Billy Aldridge, Jeremy Whatley
(Suzuki), Pete Mathia, Roger Harvey (Yamaha). A possible late
entry, subject to release from Grand Prix entry will be Geoff
Mayes, the 1980 British MX Champion (Suzuki). Strong
opposition from Dave Tomasik (KTM), Rob Hooper
(Maico), Paul Hunt (Swing-Link) and Perry Lcask
(Husqvarna) will certainly put all on their mettle.

Jonathan Wright the 1980 250cc Champion, now
Kawasaki mounted must be firm favourite to do well, but who
can tell with the changes of machinery for 1981 — its anyoncs
guess who will get the top points.

Enjoy an exciting day of racing; thank you for supporting us
and have a safe journey home.

Gordon Lloyd.

P.S. See you all at Farleigh, 4th-5th July for the 500cc
Moto-Cross Grand Prix.

The JMXMA ‘Man on the Spot’ for this meeting at Pickwick is:—
Mr. ROBERT JACKSON, Mitsui/Yamaha
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09.30
11.00
12.30
01.30
02.00
02.45
03.20
04.00
04.20
05.00
05.30

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Scrutireering

Practice

Heat — 250 Championship — 10 mins plus one lap (if required)
PRESENTATION OF RIDERS

RACE 1 — 250 Championship — 30 mins plus 2 laps
RACE 2 — Cherrysons Unlimited — 20 mins plus one lap
RACE 3 — 250 Championship — 30 mins plus 2 laps
INTERVAL

RACE 4 — Maybug — 30 mins plus one lap

RACE 5 — Unlimited Invitation — 20 mins plus one lap
PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

KIDSTON
GN SCRAMBLE

Sponsored by H. Samuel

incorporating Round 3

JMXMA 250cc Moto-Cross
Championship

Cwm Owen, Nr. Builth Wells
Sunday, 7th June, 1981 at 2 p.m.

Builth Wells Motor Club



For information of
Clubs elc.

500 cc MOTO-CROSS GRAND PRIX
FARLEIGH CASTLE - 5th JULY ’81

Reduced rate entry fee will operate for pre-paid coach bookings

— contact —
CLIVE JONES,

5ST. MARGARETS GARDENS, MELKSHAM, WILTS
for details

ALLIN
MOTORCYCLES

TEAM YAMAHA SERVICE CENTRE
SALES - SERVICE - REPAIRS - M.O.T. TESTING

376 Wellsway, Bath
BA2 5PN
Tel. Combe Down 833168

Seymour Road,,
Trowbridge.
Tel. Trowbridge 665480

@

1981 — I_MVIMYA\ — 250cc

MOTO-CROSS  CHAMPIONSHIP
Points Table
Driver Round 1 Bace /;?ound gace 2 Total Pé\gt‘;é i
Jonathan Wright 60
Dave Tomasik 45
Geoff Mayes 45
Billy Aldridge 34
Willie Simpson 28
Paul Hunt 28
Pete Mathia 22
Vic Allan 14
Jeremy Whatley 13
Steve Harrison 13
Rob Hooper 12
Bob Wright 10
Roger Harvey &
Perry Leask 5
Wayne Jones 4
Gary Dunn 4
Andy Ainsworth 3
Adrian Willmott 2
Paul Harrison 1




- Super-smooth,
enormously powerful

Sosaid Mark Price in
T+MX News. And he wasn't
(W talking about Ronald Reagan.
Testing the new YZ 465
4 motocross bike in Belgium, he
pronounced it “the smooth-
est open-classer around”.

Py | He said it pulled “like a
train from way down low in the revrange, right
through to maximum power output”

And he threw in lots of nice stuff about ‘raw
horse-power” and the “enormous motor,” producing
“even more torque’

Mark was not alone. Writing in ‘Motor Cydle

News, AMCA expert Colin Hill
called the YZ 465 “a brilliant advert

forYamaha's production prowess:

He enthused about the bigger 43mm forks, the
new rolling chassis and the revived rear shock that
gives thirty adjustment points.

He raved about the brakes, too, calling the
front twin leading shoe-stopper “probably the finest
motocross brake ['ve encountered” :

All'told, Mark and Colin were knocked out by
our new465.And they rushed into print even before
we had time to tell them about the free parts kit.

(Its worth £150, and includes spare piston rings,
drive and rear sprockets, main jets, head gaskets and
Monoshock suspension springs.)

Anyway, a sincere 'thank you' for the report, lads.
It wouldn't have sounded half as convincing if wed
S said it ourselves.

WORKS-TYPE.

30 POSITION ADJUSTABLE DAMPER SHORTER LEVER

STRONGER FRONT FORKS

465
& ®

IMPROVED, WORKS-TYPE
GEAR CHANGE PEDAL

NEW, MORE POWERFUL
ENGINE

STRENGTHENED AND
IMPROVED GEARBOX

"PROBABLY THE FINEST MOTO-CROSS
BRAKE |'VE ENCOUNTERED"

TOP TEN DEALERS
N. IRELAND Albert Clarke MACS BRISTOL STOURBRIDGE John Hewitt & Sons Tel: 03843 6418
Tel: 0247 872325 Fowlers of Bristol Tel: 0272 55 1538

CHADWELL HEATH D & A Rayner Tel: 01-590 7367
ASHTON-UNDER-LYNE LONDONE6E A Grimstead
Claremont M/CS Tel: 061-3305346  Tel: 01-472 2568 Office 01-4716285 ' NORTHWICH Sports Equipe Tel: 0606 45202

ROTHERHAM D. C Cooke Ltd LEOMINSTER TEIGNMOUTH Teign Valley M/CS
Tel: 0709 873643/875400 G &SM/CSTel: 0568 2564 Tel: 062-687 2428
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A MPIMYA  250cc MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 1981
incorporating

THE 250 MAYBUG TROPHY
30 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS .

RACE 1

No.

2
7
8
9
10
12
14

15
16

Name
David Tomasik
Roger Harvey
Rob Hooper
Pete Mathia
Jonathan Wright
Paul Hunt
Willie Simpson
Billy Aldridge
Bob Wright
Perry Leask
Stephen Harrison
Stephen How

Andy Ainsworth
Neil Griffiths
Paul Harrison

Kevin Ruddock
Adrian Willmott
Gary Evans
Dave Bower
Gary Dunn
David Drake
Stephen Russell
Gary Woollam
Wayne Jones
Vic Allan

Peter Rushton
Keith Tindale -
Stephen Bircher
Andy Woodbine
Tom Ollier
Donald Kennedy
Geoffrey Churchill
Tim March
Kelvin Tatum
Denis McGarrie
Philip Hanham

Terry Moore

Roy Black
Richard Thrower
Chris Sear

Rob Andrews
Jeff Bowen
Russ Jarman
Howard Lucas
Darren Jeynes
Paul Arber
Jeremy Whatley
Kevin Reed

Lee Robinson
Jeffrey Hill
Terry T.Moore
Kevin Law

Machine

250 KTM
250 Yamaha
250 Maico

250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Swing-Link
250 Husqgvarna
250 Suzuki

250 Maico

250 Husgvarna
250 Corby Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Husqgvarna
250 Suzuki
250 Maico

250 Honda

250 Maico

250 CGH Suzuki
250 Bryco Maico
250 Swing-Link
250 CGH Suzuki
250 Suzuki

250 Maico

250 Wilding Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Maico

250 Ancillotti
250 Crooks Suzuki
250 Yamaha

250 KTM

250 Yamaha

250 Maico

250 Goss A&S Maico
250 DG Kawasaki
250 Suzuki

250 Honda

250 Gori

250 KTM

250 Maico

250 KTM

250 Honda

25Q Gori

250 Yamaha

250 Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Maico

250 Suzuki

250 Suzuki

250 Honda

250 Fantic

250 Maico

250 Yamaha

Entrant

H.C. Cecil M/Cs
Mitsui-Yamaha
Stormer Moto-cross
Mitsui-Yamaha
Kawasaki Motors UK

Leask (Motors)
Heron-Suzuki

Leask (Motors)

Leighton Buzzard
M/Cs Centre

Leighton Buzzard
M/Cs Centre
Honda Britain Racing Team

Margnor M/X Supplies

Kawasaki Motors UK
M/X Services

Eddie Crooks M/Cs
H.Woodbine Ltd

Bill Fleming Motors

Honda Britain Racing Team
K. L. Moto

Jim Allen M/Cs

H. C. Cecil M/Cs
J. C. Motorcycles

Meeten & Ward Ltd
Lee Bros

Heron-Suzuki
Ingersoll-Heron Suzuki

RESULTS:

9,12 s BE M 18 o7 34

A4 109 s 2)

1.4'.9 .

Town
Peterchurch
Rugeley
Rugeley
Northwich
Bury St Edmunds
Ottershaw
Tolworth
Steyning
Sabden
Hickstead
Mkt Harborough

Buckingham
Sabden
Maerdy

Mkt Harborough
Slough

Shepton Mallet
Kington
Wilmslow
Swindon

Dorey
Newtownards
Woking

Pencoed
Tolworth
Evercreech
Crook
Barrow-in-Furness
Middlewich
Knutsford
Southam

Yeovil

Poole

‘Storrington

Argyll
Ringwood
Axminster
Lockerbie
Norwich

Poole
Worcester
Dunvant
Thorpe
Stockport

Gt Wyrley
Sutton Coldfield
Poole

Uckfield
Basingstoke
Stroud
Wellingborough
Winsford

.

o
16. 40

Championship Points will be scored (both legs) on the following scale:
1st-30pts 2nd-25 3rd-20 4th-18 b5th-16 6th-14 7th-12 8th-10 9th-8

11th-5

12th-4

13th-3

14th-2  15th-1

11

10th-6



SWEDISH QUALITY

*

FROM
MALUNG
HALVARSSON
@ FLAMEPROOF M-X PANTS @ GOATSKIN M-X PANTS i
@ cHesT PROTECTORS @ :LBOW PROTECTORS : J

@ COVERING PANTS @ COVERING JACKET @) MOUTH GUARD
@ GOATSKIN CROSS GLOVES @ COWHIDE CROSS BOOTS

@ RACE SHIRTS @ GOGGLES @ SEND FOR FREE PRICE LIST

AT

33 HENRY STREET, NORTHAMPTON Telephone 34326

Cleveland

Grand National

incorporating 4th Round
JMXMA 250cc National Moto-Cross Championship

SUNDAY 14th JUNE 1981

HOWE HILLS Nr. Sedgefield, Co. Durham

Many Special Attractions
Admission: Adults £2.00; Accompanied Children Free
Organised by:

North:'-xllerton & District Motor Cycle Club Ltd
Middlesborough & District Motor Club
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CHERRYSONS INVITATION RACE (UNLIMITED)

RACE 2

No. Name

10
22
25
27
40
41
42
49
50
51
52
53
59
61
63
65
74
79
82
84
86
88
90
94
99
100
103

104
109
118
119
127

Jonathan Wright
Mike Stephens
Michael Watts
Brett Steele
Cameron Knox
Tim Stowe
Chris Bryan
Wayne Le Marguand
Pat Rowe
Stephen Craig
Nigel Parvin
Russell Priddle
Paul Studley
Robb Gravett
Philip Kennedy
John Walmsley
Keith Turner
Nigel Woodcock
Terry Holloway
Neil Hanham
Brian Bader
Ron Moore
Clive Huntley
Peter King
Martin Crees
Andy Sugg
Andy Scott

Paul James
Mike Jones
Keith Martin
Peter Hill
Andy Sutton

130 Peter Miller

134
138
142
146
147

150
51

Alan Farmer
Mark Craig
John Seward
Kelvin Ashford
Howard
Cureton-Taylor
Dave Brown
Fred Rowe

Machine
250 Kawasaki
450 Maico
490 Maico
490 Maico
490 Maico
430 Husgvarna
490 Webbs Maico
500 Honda
430 Husqvarna
495 KTM
465 Yamaha
420 Kawasaki
490 Maico
450 Honda
440 Maico
490 Maico
495 KTM
490 Maico
430 Husqvarna
450 Honda
465 Yamaha
500 Gori
465 Yamaha
450 Honda
440 Husqgvarna
420 Kawasaki
465 Ford & Eliis
Yamaha
465 Yamaha
490 Maico
400 A&S Maico
465 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
490 Maico
445 Maico
440 Suzuki
465 Suzuki
430 Husgvarna

490 Maico
490 Maico
430 Husqgvarna

20 MINUTES PLUS 1 LAP

Entrant

Kawasaki Motors UK
Stormer Moto-Cross
Doug Wheeler M/Cs
Bryco Motorcycles
Ireland Services

John Banks Racing
Leask Motors

Fowlers of Bristol
P & W M/Cs

Bill Brown M/Cs

Hanham Motorcycles

K. L.Moto

Southern Motocross

Yomoto (M/Cs) Ltd
Humphrey M/Cs

Leask (Motors)

RESULTS:

Town

Bury St Edmunds

Dormington
Wheatley
Apperknowle
Torquay
Redlands
Bristol

St Peter
Aldershot
Egham
Fairoak
Bournemouth
Cullompton
Twyford
Southam
Millom
Stonehouse
Hebdan Bridge
Bournemouth
Ringwood
Windsor
Axminster
Newbury
Ferndown
Colchester
Shepton Mallet

High Wycombe
Bristol
Wimborne
Guildford
Wokingham
West Howe
Basingstoke
Colchester
Egham
Weybridge
Glastonbury

Solihull
Wooton-u-Edge
Aldershot

121 2151 393 4.4 sl 6.3 7190 80D 95y 1049
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SWEDISH QUALITY
FROM

HALVARSSON

@ FLAMEPROOF M-X PANTS @ GOATSKIN M-X PANTS

»*

@ chHesT PROTECTORS @ ELBOW PROTECTORS

@ COVERING PANTS @ COVERING JACKET @ MOUTH GUARD
@ GOATSKIN CROSS GLOVES @) COWHIDE CROSS BOOTS

@ RACE sHIRTS @ GOGGLES @ SEND FOR FREE PRICE LIST

33 HENRY STREET, NORTHAMPTON Telephone 34326

Cleveland
Grand National

incorporating 4th Round
JMXMA 250cc National Moto-Cross Championship

SUNDAY 14th JUNE 1981

HOWE HILLS Nr. Sedgefield, Co. Durham

Many Special Attractions

Admission: Adults £2.00; Accompanied Children Free
‘ . Organised by:

‘ Northallerton & District Motor Cycle Club Ltd

\ Middlesborough & District Motor Club

12
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P9 Y2\ 250cc MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 1981
incorporating
THE 250 MAYBUG TROPHY

Name

David Tomasik
Roger Harvey
Rob Hooper
Pete Mathia
Jonathan Wright
Paul Hunt
Willie Simpson
Billy Aldridge
Bob Wright
Perry Leask
Stephen Harrison
Stephen How

Andy Ainsworth
Neil Griffiths
Paul Harrison

Kevin Ruddock
Adrian Wilimott
Gary Evans
Dave Bower
Gary Dunn
David Drake
Stephen Russell
Gary Woollam
Wayne Jones
Vic Allan

Peter Rushton
Keith Tindale
Stephen Bircher
Andy Woodbine
Tom Ollier
Donald Kennedy
Geoffrey Churchill
Tim March
Kelvin Tatum
Denis McGarrie
Philip Hanham
Terry Moore
Roy Black
Richard Thrower
Chris Sear

Rob Andrews
Jeff Bowen

2 Russ Jarman

Howard Lucas
Darren Jeynes
Paul Arber
Jeremy Whatley
Kevin Reed
Lee Robinson
Jeffrey Hill
Terry T.Moore
Kevin Law

19 M. PR

MAYBUG 250 TROP

-
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I 2 L

Machine

250 KTM

250 Yamaha
250 Maico

250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Swing-Link
250 Husqvarna
250 Suzuki

250 Maico

250 Husgvarna
250 Corby Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Husqgvarna
250 Suzuki
250 Maico

250 Honda

250 Maico

250 CGH Suzuki
250 Bryco Maico
250 Swing-Link
250 CGH Suzuki
250 Suzuki

250 Maico

250 Wilding Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Maico

250 Ancillotti
250 Crooks Suzuki
250 Yamaha

250 KTM

250 Yamaha

250 Maico

250 Goss A&S Maico
250 DG Kawasaki
250 Suzuki

250 Honda

250 Gori

250 KTM

250 Maico

250 KTM

250 Honda

250 Gori

250 Yamaha

250 Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Maico

250 Suzuki

250 Suzuki

250 Honda

250 Fantic

250 Maico

250 Yamaha

15& Pmn/ A

30 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS

Entrant

H.C.Cecil M/Cs
Mitsui-Yamaha
Stormer Moto-cross
Mitsui-Yamaha
Kawasaki Motors UK

Leask (Motors)
Heron-Suzuki

Leask (Motors)

Leighton Buzzard
M/Cs Centre

Leighton Buzzard
M/Cs Centre
Honda Britain Racing Team

Margnor M/X Supplies

Kawasaki Motors UK
M/X Services

Eddie Crooks M/Cs
H.Woodbine Ltd

Bill Fleming Motors

Honda Britain Racing Team
K.L.Moto

Jim Allen M/Cs

H.C.Cecil M/Cs
J.C.Motorcycles

Meeten & Ward Ltd
Lee Bros

Heron-Suzuki
Ingersoll-Heron Suzuki

RESULTS:

Town
Peterchurch
Rugeley
Rugeley
Northwich

Bury St Edmunds
Ottershaw
Tolworth
Steyning
Sabden
Hickstead

Mkt Harborough

Buckingham
Sabden
Maerdy

Mkt Harborough
Slough
Shepton Mallet
Kington
Wilmslow
Swindon

Dorey
Newtownards
Woking
Pencoed
Tolworth
Evercreech
Crook
Barrow-in-Furness
Middlewich
Knutsford
Southam
Yeovil

Poole
Storrington
Argyll
Ringwood
Axminster
Lockerbie
Norwich

Poole
Worcester
Dunvant
Thorpe
Stockport

Gt Wyrley
Sutton Coldfield
Poole

Uckfield
Basingstoke
Stroud
Wellingborough
Winsford

L 34 4 5‘36 Bl 7?"’ 8..“\/ 9?/
135 144 1519 1647

HY will be awarded to the Overall Winner of Races 1 and 3. In the

event of there being a tie a driver's result in the second Championship race will take

precedence. The award is to be held for ONE YEAR ONLY.
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For your diary, the premier event of the 1981 Moto-Cross Calendar,
presented by the West Wilts Motor Club.

1981 World Championship
500cc MOTO-CROSS
GRAND PRIX OF GREAT BRITAIN
including
‘Camel’ Challenge

at
Farleigh Castle, Nr. Trowbridge, Wilts
(A366 Trowbridge-Radtsock road)

on
SUNDAY 5th JULY 1981

Riders invited from:
Austria, Australia, Belgium, Canada, Denmark, Finland, France, Holland,
Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Norway, San Marino, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
U.S.A., West Germany, Yugoslavia and Great Britain.

Saturday 4th — Training 3 to 5 pm
Sunday — Training from 9.15am
Racing from 1 pm

KAWASAKI TROPHY RACE
YAMAHA RACE
for Top 35 and invited riders

Publicity — Gordon Lloyd
6 West Park Road, Corsham, Wilts SN13 9LN.

Telephone: Corsham (0249) 712183
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RACE 4

OO~NNY

12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
30
31
32
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
43
46
a7
51
52
54
57
74
80
85
Sl
114
118
121
122
151

Name

David Tomasik
Roger Harvey
Rob Hooper
Pete Mathia
Paul Hunt
Willie Simpson
Billy Aldridge
Bob Wright
Perry Leask
Stephen Harrison
Mike Pearce
Stephen How
Andy Ainsworth
Mike Stephens
Neil Griffiths
Michael Watts
Paul Harrison
Brett Steele
Kevin Ruddock
Adrian Willmott
Gary Evans
Dave Bower
Gary Dunn
David Drake
Stephen Russell
Cameron Knox
Tim Stowe
Chris Bryan
Gary Woollam
Wayne Jones
Vic Allan
Stephen Craig
Nigel Parvin
Peter Rushton
Stephen Bircher
Keith Turner
Denis McGarrie
Philio Hanham
Roy Black
Howard Lucas
Keith Martin
Jeremy Whatley
Kevin Reed
Fred Rowe

500 MAYBUG TROPHY

Machine

490 KTM

465 Yamaha
400 Maico

465 Yamaha
465 Swing-Link
430 Husqgvarna
465 Suzuki

490 Maico

430 Husgvarna
420 Corby Kawasaki
500 Honda

495 KTM

430 Husqvarna
450 Maico

465 Suzuki

490 Maico

490 Maico

490 Maico

450 Honda

490 Maico

465 CGH Suzuki
490 Bryco Maico
465 Swing-Link
465 CGH Suzuki
465 Suzuki

490 Maico

430 Husgvarna
490 Webbs Maico
490 Maico

465 Wilding Yamaha
420 Kawasaki
495 KTM

465 Yamaha
490 Maico

465 Suzuki

495 KTM

465 Suzuki

450 Honda

495 KTM

420 Kawasaki
400 A&S Maico
465 Suzuki

465 Suzuki

430 Husgvarna

RESULTS:
...... 4.5 OB SRR (8.
10.5. . i S 12t cany.

30 MINUTES PLUS 1 LAP

Entrant

H.C. Cecil M/Cs
Mitsui-Yamaha
Stormer M/X
Mitsui-Yamaha

Leask (Motors)
Heron-Suzuki Ltd

Leask (Motors)

Leighton Buzzard M/C
Stormer Moto-Cross

Doug Wheeler M/Cs
Leighton Buzzard M/C
Bryco Motorcycles

Honda Britain Racing Team

Ireland Services

Margnor M/X Supplies
Kawasaki (Motors) UK

Fowlers of Bristol
Moto-Cross Services
Eddie Crooks M/Cs

Bill Fleming Motors

Honda Britain Racing Team
Jim Allen M/Cs

Lee Bros

Heron-Suzuki
Ingersoll-Heron Suzuki
Leask (Motors)

Town
Peterchurch
Rugeley
Rugeley
Northwich
Ottershaw
Tolworth
Steyning
Sabden
Hickstead
Mkt Harborough
Ashford
Buckingham
Sabden
Dormington
Maerdy
Wheatley
Mkt Harborough
Apperknowle
Slough
Shepton Mallet
Kington
Wilmslow
Swindon
Dorey
Newtownards
Torquay
Redlands
Bristol
Woking
Pencoed
Tolworth
Egham
Fairoak
Evercreech
Barrow-in-Furness
Stonehouse
Argyli
Ringwood
Lockerbie
Stockport
Guildford
Poole
Uckfield
Aldershot

The 500 Maybug Trophy will be held for ONE YEAR ONLY.
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SALOP MOTOR CLUB

Make a note of these important

HAWKSTONE

DATES

June 20th and 21st

1981 British 250cc Moto-Cross
Grand Prix

October 4th

1981 Inter - Centre Team Scramble

Sponsored by:-
Kawasaki (U.K.) Ltd.

S O T
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RACE 5

No. Name

10 Jonathan Wright
22 Mike Stephens
25 Michael Watts
27 Brett Steele

40 Cameron Knox
41 Tim Stowe

42 Chris Bryan

49 Wayne Le Marquand

50 Pat Rowe

51 Stephen Craig
52 Nigel Parvin

53 Russell Priddle
59 Paul Studley
61 Robb Gravett
63 Philip Kennedy
65 John Walmsley
74 Keith Turner
79 Nigel Woodcock
82 Terry Holloway
84 Neil Hanham
86 Brian Bader

88 Ron Moore

90 Clive Huntley
94 Peter King

99 Martin Crees
100 Andy Sugg

103 Andy Scott

104 Paul James
109 Mike Jones
118 Keith Martin
119 Peter Hill
127 Andy Sutton
130 Peter Miller
134 Alan Farmer
138 Mark Craig
142 John Seward
146 Kelvin Ashford
147 Howard
Cureton-Taylor
150 Dave Brown
151 Fred Rowe

INVITATION RACE (UNLIMITED)

Machine
250 Kawasaki
450 Maico
490 Maico
490 Maico
490 Maico
430 Husqvarna
490 Webbs Maico
500 Honda
430 Husgvarna
495 KTM
465 Yamaha
420 Kawasaki
490 Maico
450 Honda
440 Maico
490 Maico
495 KTM
499 Maico
430 Husgvarna
450 Honda
465 Yamaha
500 Gori
465 Yamaha
450 Honda
440 Husgvarna
420 Kawasaki
465 Ford & Eliis
Yamaha
465 Yamaha
490 Maico
400 A&S Maico
465 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
490 Maico
445 Maico
440 Suzuki
465 Suzuki
430 Husgvarna

490 Maico
490 Maico
430 Husgvarna

20 MINUTES PLUS 1 LAP

Entrant

Kawasaki Motors UK
Stormer Moto-Cross
Doug Wheeler M/Cs
Bryco Motorcycles
Ireland Services

John Banks Racing
Leask Motors

Fowlers of Bristol
P & W M/Cs

Bill Brown M/Cs

Hanham Motorcycles

K. L.Moto

Southern Motocross

Yomoto (M/Cs) Ltd
Humphrey M/Cs

Leask (Motors)

RESULTS:

&) L7 3%449 5[r 6@" 7“7/’;’» 8.\0D 0|0 105(

Town

Bury St Edmunds
Dormington
Wheatley
Apperknowle
Torqguay
Redlands
Bristol

St Peter
Aldershot
Egham
Fairoak
Bournemouth
Cullompton
Twyford
Southam
Millom
Stonehouse
Hebden Bridge
Bournemouth
Ringwood
Windsor
Axminster
Newbury
Ferndown
Colchester
Shepton Mallet

High Wycombe
Bristol
Wimborne
Guildford
Wokingham
West Howe
Basingstoke
Colchester
Egham
Weybridge
Glastonbury

Solihull
Wooton-u-Edge
Aldershot



322 DUNLOP
MOTOCRDSS

- TOP OF THE
GRIP PARADE

This year there’s a big new range
of Dunlop MX tyres to suit

everyone from schoolboys to top
shots. ]

Tried and tested on the worlds
roughest tracks to bring you the
best compounds and tread pattern
for maximum grip.

Top teams like Yamaha, Kawasaki
and Swindon Racing have chosen
Dunlop tyres for their strength and
performance. Get the tyres the
professionals fit, they've got
grrrreerrerrip.

- Trade enquiries only to
U NPT N LEPF® .M. Banks & Sons Ltd.
Tel. 01 739 6065 or 01 729 4473,
Leading the field to give you the best

» LA
- 3 U
; '
Vahot < ]
;w

ASHAM WOODS
K R OME

[ P
SOMT. Sunday 26 July Available from all

First Race 1.30 good off-road dealers.
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